TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMICAS, Inc.		01/05/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2435
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759389	AMICAS
Registration Number:	3923604	AMICAS
Registration Number:	3412922	EMPOWERING THE BUSINESS OF IMAGING
Registration Number:	2920926	OPTISHOP
Registration Number:	1414772	PAR
Registration Number:	3839403	RADSTREAM
Registration Number:	3257122	VISION REACH
Registration Number:	3182981	VISION SERIES
Registration Number:	1917687	ARCHIUM
Registration Number:	1852303	С
Registration Number:	2642267	CARDIOIMS
Registration Number:	3370159	ILUMIVIEW
Registration Number:	2669759	EMAGEON
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0359

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2838749	CADSTREAM
Registration Number:	1965898	EMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Imkonkel@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: Laura M. Konkel

Address Line 2: One South Pinckney Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026436-9113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel
Signature:	/Laura M. Konkel/
Date:	05/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMICAS Inc. -- Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc. [name change]#page1.tif source=AMICAS Inc. -- Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc. [name change]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0360

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMICAS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMICAS, INC." TO "MERGE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2684631 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8474687

DATE: 01-05-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0361

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

110015400

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 01/05/2011 FILED 06:01 PM 01/05/2011 SRV 110015400 - 2684631 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SE TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

AMICAS, INC.

AMICAS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation approved and adopted the following resolution for amending its Amended Certificate of Incorporation declaring it advisable and recommended that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders for their consideration:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Merge Healthcare Solutions Inc.

SECOND: The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by unanimous written consent of its stockholders entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMICAS, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Corporate Secretary this 30th day of December 2010.

AMICAS, INC.

By: Mame: Ann G. Mayberry

Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005035 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 05/24/2013